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RgN° pett. Nome Tempo

Classica 1+3  (91)

1 13 Thomas Hiltebrand 34:58 1(31) 2(32) 3(37) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(32) 8(36) 9(35) 10(44) 11(34) 12(32)
3 CO AGET Lugano Aget 2 2:45 5:17 7:34 9:00 9:47 11:13 12:36 14:17 16:02 17:03 17:58 19:23

0.0  ABBB 2:45 2:32 2:17 1:26 0:47 1:26 1:23 1:41 1:45 1:01 0:55 1:25
13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(52) 17(47) 18(61) 19(33) 20(54) A
21:03 25:15 26:14 28:47 29:55 32:45 33:59 34:47 34:58

1:40 4:12 0:59 2:33 1:08 2:50 1:14 0:48 0:11
2 18 Miki Guglielmetti 36:13 1(31) 2(32) 3(37) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(32) 8(36) 9(35) 10(44) 11(34) 12(32)

3 GOLD Savosa Voyager 2:46 5:30 7:52 9:29 10:22 11:39 13:22 15:13 17:01 18:20 19:30 20:54
0.0  ABBB 2:46 2:44 2:22 1:37 0:53 1:17 1:43 1:51 1:48 1:19 1:10 1:24

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(52) 17(47) 18(61) 19(33) 20(54) A
22:29 26:44 27:47 30:20 31:50 33:35 35:23 36:02 36:13

1:35 4:15 1:03 2:33 1:30 1:45 1:48 0:39 0:11
3 27 Checo Guglielmetti 39:04 1(31) 2(32) 3(37) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(32) 8(36) 9(35) 10(44) 11(34) 12(32)

3 GOLD Savosa Saturn 2:39 5:39 8:37 10:24 13:36 15:07 16:38 18:36 20:32 21:40 22:52 24:26
0.0  ABAB 2:39 3:00 2:58 1:47 3:12 1:31 1:31 1:58 1:56 1:08 1:12 1:34

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(52) 17(51) 18(61) 19(33) 20(54) A
26:06 30:24 31:23 33:41 35:06 36:35 37:57 38:53 39:04

1:40 4:18 0:59 2:18 1:25 1:29 1:22 0:56 0:11
4 2 Ralf Schäpper 39:38 1(31) 2(32) 3(37) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(32) 8(36) 9(35) 10(44) 11(34) 12(32)

3 NWK GR Cinghiali 3:01 6:10 8:51 10:35 11:35 13:35 15:02 17:01 18:56 20:06 21:16 22:46
0.0  ABBB 3:01 3:09 2:41 1:44 1:00 2:00 1:27 1:59 1:55 1:10 1:10 1:30

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(52) 17(47) 18(61) 19(33) 20(54) A
24:31 28:58 29:53 33:03 34:18 36:39 38:26 39:27 39:38

1:45 4:27 0:55 3:10 1:15 2:21 1:47 1:01 0:11
5 37 Martino Ferretti 39:49 1(31) 2(32) 3(37) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(32) 8(36) 9(35) 10(44) 11(34) 12(32)

3 O-92 Piano Di Magadino O-92 2 3:18 6:38 9:39 11:24 12:24 14:10 15:54 18:03 20:12 21:23 22:43 24:30
0.0  ABAB 3:18 3:20 3:01 1:45 1:00 1:46 1:44 2:09 2:09 1:11 1:20 1:47

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(52) 17(51) 18(61) 19(33) 20(54) A
26:06 30:30 31:33 34:20 35:47 37:07 38:43 39:36 39:49

1:36 4:24 1:03 2:47 1:27 1:20 1:36 0:53 0:13
6 36 Caia Maddalena 41:30 1(31) 2(32) 3(36) 4(35) 5(44) 6(34) 7(32) 8(37) 9(38) 10(39) 11(40) 12(32)

3 O-92 Piano Di Magadino O-92 1 3:04 6:08 8:13 10:15 11:21 12:28 14:06 16:44 18:31 19:29 22:46 24:30
0.0  BBAB 3:04 3:04 2:05 2:02 1:06 1:07 1:38 2:38 1:47 0:58 3:17 1:44

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(52) 17(51) 18(61) 19(33) 20(54) A
26:22 31:06 32:13 35:21 36:58 38:36 40:12 41:17 41:30

1:52 4:44 1:07 3:08 1:37 1:38 1:36 1:05 0:13
7 36 Stefano Maddalena 42:12 1(31) 2(32) 3(37) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(32) 8(36) 9(35) 10(44) 11(34) 12(32)

1 O-92 Piano Di Magadino O-92 1 6:39 9:10 11:16 12:48 13:31 14:37 15:56 17:38 19:23 20:23 21:19 22:23
0.0  AABA 6:39 2:31 2:06 1:32 0:43 1:06 1:19 1:42 1:45 1:00 0:56 1:04

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(57) 17(46) 18(49) 19(52) 20(47) 21(61) 22(64) 23(54) A
23:35 27:15 28:05 29:01 32:14 33:06 37:07 38:11 39:43 41:07 42:00 42:12

1:12 3:40 0:50 0:56 3:13 0:52 4:01 1:04 1:32 1:24 0:53 0:12
8 5 Davide Cola 42:28 1(31) 2(32) 3(37) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(32) 8(36) 9(35) 10(44) 11(34) 12(32)

3 ASCO/SAM ASCO2 2:57 6:22 9:20 11:24 12:28 14:31 16:44 18:59 21:34 23:23 24:28 25:51
0.0  ABAB 2:57 3:25 2:58 2:04 1:04 2:03 2:13 2:15 2:35 1:49 1:05 1:23

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(52) 17(51) 18(61) 19(33) 20(54) A
27:32 33:00 34:02 36:45 38:31 40:04 41:30 42:18 42:28

1:41 5:28 1:02 2:43 1:46 1:33 1:26 0:48 0:10
9 47 Sonia Feer 43:52 1(31) 2(32) 3(36) 4(35) 5(44) 6(34) 7(32) 8(37) 9(38) 10(39) 11(40) 12(32)

3 ZesOLNak ZesOLNak 2 3:15 6:37 8:56 11:03 12:20 13:55 15:39 18:36 21:28 22:28 24:16 26:07
0.0  BBBB 3:15 3:22 2:19 2:07 1:17 1:35 1:44 2:57 2:52 1:00 1:48 1:51

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(52) 17(47) 18(61) 19(33) 20(54) A
27:52 33:15 34:26 37:31 38:48 41:29 42:52 43:41 43:52

1:45 5:23 1:11 3:05 1:17 2:41 1:23 0:49 0:11
10 3 Gaby Diethelm 43:58 1(31) 2(32) 3(36) 4(35) 5(44) 6(34) 7(32) 8(37) 9(38) 10(39) 11(40) 12(32)

3 NWK GR Che casino 3:31 7:19 9:43 11:53 13:20 14:36 16:22 19:22 21:28 22:26 24:13 26:21
0.0  BBBB 3:31 3:48 2:24 2:10 1:27 1:16 1:46 3:00 2:06 0:58 1:47 2:08

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(52) 17(47) 18(61) 19(33) 20(54) A
28:40 33:28 34:39 37:44 39:02 41:17 42:45 43:45 43:58

2:19 4:48 1:11 3:05 1:18 2:15 1:28 1:00 0:13
11 14 Gianni Pettinari 44:18 1(31) 2(32) 3(36) 4(35) 5(44) 6(34) 7(32) 8(37) 9(38) 10(39) 11(40) 12(32)

3 CO AGET Lugano Aget 3 3:08 6:38 8:54 11:11 12:31 13:44 15:48 19:16 21:19 22:21 24:37 26:45
0.0  BBBB 3:08 3:30 2:16 2:17 1:20 1:13 2:04 3:28 2:03 1:02 2:16 2:08

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(52) 17(47) 18(61) 19(33) 20(54) A
28:33 33:55 35:06 38:02 39:20 41:44 43:11 44:06 44:18

1:48 5:22 1:11 2:56 1:18 2:24 1:27 0:55 0:12
12 2 Philipp Sauter 44:25 1(31) 2(32) 3(36) 4(35) 5(44) 6(34) 7(32) 8(37) 9(38) 10(39) 11(40) 12(32)

1 NWK GR Cinghiali 7:38 10:06 11:50 13:33 14:35 15:36 17:00 19:20 20:53 21:43 23:06 24:36
0.0  BAAA 7:38 2:28 1:44 1:43 1:02 1:01 1:24 2:20 1:33 0:50 1:23 1:30

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(57) 17(46) 18(49) 19(52) 20(51) 21(61) 22(64) 23(54) A
25:58 29:39 30:27 31:21 34:42 35:31 39:34 40:54 42:09 43:27 44:15 44:25

1:22 3:41 0:48 0:54 3:21 0:49 4:03 1:20 1:15 1:18 0:48 0:10
13 1 Jan Kamm 44:26 1(31) 2(32) 3(36) 4(35) 5(44) 6(34) 7(32) 8(37) 9(38) 10(39) 11(40) 12(32)

1 OLG Chur OLG Chur 6:41 9:08 10:55 12:36 13:49 14:45 15:54 18:12 19:45 20:33 21:48 23:12
0.0  BABA 6:41 2:27 1:47 1:41 1:13 0:56 1:09 2:18 1:33 0:48 1:15 1:24

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(57) 17(46) 18(49) 19(52) 20(47) 21(61) 22(64) 23(54) A
24:41 29:40 30:31 31:29 34:44 35:34 39:20 40:32 42:11 43:29 44:16 44:26

1:29 4:59 0:51 0:58 3:15 0:50 3:46 1:12 1:39 1:18 0:47 0:10
14 18 Dro Santini 44:35 1(31) 2(32) 3(36) 4(35) 5(44) 6(34) 7(32) 8(37) 9(38) 10(39) 11(40) 12(32)

1 GOLD Savosa Voyager 6:45 9:14 10:54 12:37 13:39 14:33 15:50 18:11 19:47 20:34 21:50 23:09
0.0  BAAA 6:45 2:29 1:40 1:43 1:02 0:54 1:17 2:21 1:36 0:47 1:16 1:19

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(57) 17(46) 18(49) 19(52) 20(51) 21(61) 22(64) 23(54) A
24:42 29:32 30:26 31:22 34:43 35:33 39:28 40:52 42:08 43:35 44:21 44:35

1:33 4:50 0:54 0:56 3:21 0:50 3:55 1:24 1:16 1:27 0:46 0:14
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RgN° pett. Nome Tempo

Classica 1+3  (91) (Cont.)

15 24 Ramon Asmus 44:52 1(31) 2(32) 3(36) 4(35) 5(44) 6(34) 7(32) 8(37) 9(38) 10(39) 11(40) 12(32)
3 GOLD Savosa Discovery 2:43 5:50 11:59 14:02 15:18 16:19 17:40 20:30 22:24 24:38 26:35 28:19

0.0  BBAB 2:43 3:07 6:09 2:03 1:16 1:01 1:21 2:50 1:54 2:14 1:57 1:44
13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(52) 17(51) 18(61) 19(33) 20(54) A *37
30:00 34:15 35:23 37:59 39:44 41:17 42:56 43:44 44:52 8:52

1:41 4:15 1:08 2:36 1:45 1:33 1:39 0:48 1:08
16 4 Marco Tunesi 45:01 1(31) 2(32) 3(37) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(32) 8(36) 9(35) 10(44) 11(34) 12(32)

1 ASCO Regione Di Lugano ASCO1 6:48 9:30 11:43 13:14 14:07 15:31 16:56 18:50 20:31 21:35 22:34 23:48
0.0  AABA 6:48 2:42 2:13 1:31 0:53 1:24 1:25 1:54 1:41 1:04 0:59 1:14

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(57) 17(46) 18(49) 19(52) 20(47) 21(61) 22(64) 23(54) A
25:26 29:30 30:19 31:15 34:41 35:32 39:38 40:51 42:27 44:00 44:50 45:01

1:38 4:04 0:49 0:56 3:26 0:51 4:06 1:13 1:36 1:33 0:50 0:11
17 27 Manuel Asmus 45:08 1(31) 2(32) 3(36) 4(35) 5(44) 6(34) 7(32) 8(37) 9(38) 10(39) 11(40) 12(32)

1 GOLD Savosa Saturn 6:43 9:12 10:52 12:34 13:32 14:34 15:51 18:10 19:44 20:30 21:45 23:11
0.0  BABA 6:43 2:29 1:40 1:42 0:58 1:02 1:17 2:19 1:34 0:46 1:15 1:26

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(57) 17(46) 18(49) 19(52) 20(47) 21(61) 22(64) 23(54) A
24:45 29:27 30:23 31:16 34:35 35:22 39:35 41:01 42:29 44:20 45:00 45:08

1:34 4:42 0:56 0:53 3:19 0:47 4:13 1:26 1:28 1:51 0:40 0:08
18 4 Davide Croci 45:38 1(31) 2(32) 3(36) 4(35) 5(44) 6(34) 7(32) 8(37) 9(38) 10(39) 11(40) 12(32)

3 ASCO Regione Di Lugano ASCO1 2:28 5:34 10:51 12:44 13:56 15:12 16:40 19:09 21:10 21:59 24:22 26:14
0.0  BBAB 2:28 3:06 5:17 1:53 1:12 1:16 1:28 2:29 2:01 0:49 2:23 1:52

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(52) 17(51) 18(61) 19(33) 20(54) A
31:19 35:46 36:45 39:12 40:45 43:26 44:39 45:27 45:38

5:05 4:27 0:59 2:27 1:33 2:41 1:13 0:48 0:11
19 23 Luca Gianola 46:02 1(31) 2(32) 3(37) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(32) 8(36) 9(35) 10(44) 11(34) 12(32)

3 GOLD Savosa Cosmos 2:42 6:03 8:50 10:54 11:57 14:02 16:28 18:37 20:54 22:53 24:02 25:28
0.0  ABBB 2:42 3:21 2:47 2:04 1:03 2:05 2:26 2:09 2:17 1:59 1:09 1:26

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(52) 17(47) 18(61) 19(33) 20(54) A
27:05 32:41 33:47 36:24 39:14 43:47 45:09 45:52 46:02

1:37 5:36 1:06 2:37 2:50 4:33 1:22 0:43 0:10
20 1 Monika Zimonyi 46:31 1(31) 2(32) 3(37) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(32) 8(36) 9(35) 10(44) 11(34) 12(32)

3 OLG Chur OLG Chur 3:09 6:41 9:33 11:39 12:40 18:37 20:56 23:06 25:17 26:34 28:17 29:48
0.0  ABAB 3:09 3:32 2:52 2:06 1:01 5:57 2:19 2:10 2:11 1:17 1:43 1:31

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(52) 17(51) 18(61) 19(33) 20(54) A *45
31:35 37:08 38:17 40:52 42:32 44:08 45:31 46:21 46:31 37:46

1:47 5:33 1:09 2:35 1:40 1:36 1:23 0:50 0:10
21 42 Sarah Boiani 47:12 1(31) 2(32) 3(37) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(32) 8(36) 9(35) 10(44) 11(34) 12(32)

3 O-92 Piano Di Magadino O-92 7 3:14 7:02 10:38 13:10 14:50 16:50 18:57 21:23 23:59 25:20 26:30 28:11
0.0  ABBB 3:14 3:48 3:36 2:32 1:40 2:00 2:07 2:26 2:36 1:21 1:10 1:41

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(52) 17(47) 18(61) 19(33) 20(54) A
30:12 35:29 36:47 40:50 42:18 44:42 46:11 46:57 47:12

2:01 5:17 1:18 4:03 1:28 2:24 1:29 0:46 0:15
22 32 Tulla Spinelli 47:29 1(31) 2(32) 3(36) 4(35) 5(44) 6(34) 7(32) 8(37) 9(38) 10(39) 11(40) 12(32)

3 SCOM Mendrisio SCOM 4 3:13 6:56 9:26 11:50 13:15 14:37 16:18 19:48 21:58 22:58 26:35 28:57
0.0  BBAB 3:13 3:43 2:30 2:24 1:25 1:22 1:41 3:30 2:10 1:00 3:37 2:22

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(52) 17(51) 18(61) 19(33) 20(54) A
31:04 36:56 38:00 41:18 43:09 44:44 46:26 47:16 47:29

2:07 5:52 1:04 3:18 1:51 1:35 1:42 0:50 0:13
23 20 Mario Metzler 47:43 1(31) 2(32) 3(36) 4(35) 5(44) 6(34) 7(32) 8(37) 9(38) 10(39) 11(40) 12(32)

3 GOLD Savosa Apollo 3:32 7:08 11:05 13:31 15:01 16:35 18:26 21:57 24:08 25:11 26:45 28:46
0.0  BBAB 3:32 3:36 3:57 2:26 1:30 1:34 1:51 3:31 2:11 1:03 1:34 2:01

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(52) 17(51) 18(61) 19(33) 20(54) A
30:30 36:09 37:30 40:48 42:34 44:33 46:23 47:32 47:43

1:44 5:39 1:21 3:18 1:46 1:59 1:50 1:09 0:11
24 39 Vera Ramelli 47:54 1(31) 2(32) 3(37) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(32) 8(36) 9(35) 10(44) 11(34) 12(32)

3 O-92 Piano Di Magadino O-92 4 3:32 7:25 10:45 13:03 14:17 15:59 18:08 20:37 22:59 24:24 27:02 28:56
0.0  ABBB 3:32 3:53 3:20 2:18 1:14 1:42 2:09 2:29 2:22 1:25 2:38 1:54

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(52) 17(47) 18(61) 19(33) 20(54) A
31:05 36:57 38:08 41:24 42:49 45:22 46:54 47:43 47:54

2:09 5:52 1:11 3:16 1:25 2:33 1:32 0:49 0:11
25 5 Gigi Pedrini 48:23 1(31) 2(32) 3(36) 4(35) 5(44) 6(34) 7(32) 8(37) 9(38) 10(39) 11(40) 12(32)

1 ASCO/SAM ASCO2 7:16 10:05 12:05 14:05 15:08 16:09 17:33 20:13 22:03 22:53 24:16 25:46
0.0  BABA 7:16 2:49 2:00 2:00 1:03 1:01 1:24 2:40 1:50 0:50 1:23 1:30

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(57) 17(46) 18(49) 19(52) 20(47) 21(61) 22(64) 23(54) A
27:15 31:34 32:30 33:31 37:24 38:17 42:55 44:12 46:01 47:26 48:11 48:23

1:29 4:19 0:56 1:01 3:53 0:53 4:38 1:17 1:49 1:25 0:45 0:12
26 40 Giulia Pedrazzi 48:25 1(31) 2(32) 3(36) 4(35) 5(44) 6(34) 7(32) 8(37) 9(38) 10(39) 11(40) 12(32)

3 O-92 Piano Di Magadino O-92 5 3:57 7:29 9:59 12:28 14:05 15:23 17:19 20:52 23:20 24:26 26:21 28:22
0.0  BBAB 3:57 3:32 2:30 2:29 1:37 1:18 1:56 3:33 2:28 1:06 1:55 2:01

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(52) 17(51) 18(61) 19(33) 20(54) A
30:13 36:08 37:39 41:00 43:16 45:19 47:24 48:14 48:25

1:51 5:55 1:31 3:21 2:16 2:03 2:05 0:50 0:11
27 16 Leo Scacchi 48:26 1(31) 2(32) 3(36) 4(35) 5(44) 6(34) 7(32) 8(37) 9(38) 10(39) 11(40) 12(32)

3 GOLD Savosa Surveyor 3:44 7:31 10:16 12:44 14:12 15:26 17:11 20:30 23:02 24:17 26:24 28:47
0.0  BBAB 3:44 3:47 2:45 2:28 1:28 1:14 1:45 3:19 2:32 1:15 2:07 2:23

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(52) 17(51) 18(61) 19(33) 20(54) A
30:54 36:37 37:53 41:10 43:04 44:59 47:13 48:13 48:26

2:07 5:43 1:16 3:17 1:54 1:55 2:14 1:00 0:13
27 29 Vincenzo Crippa 48:26 1(31) 2(32) 3(37) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(32) 8(36) 9(35) 10(44) 11(34) 12(32)

1 SCOM Mendrisio SCOM 1 7:26 10:09 12:23 13:55 14:41 16:01 17:36 19:20 21:11 22:13 23:17 24:41
0.0  AABA 7:26 2:43 2:14 1:32 0:46 1:20 1:35 1:44 1:51 1:02 1:04 1:24

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(57) 17(46) 18(49) 19(52) 20(47) 21(61) 22(64) 23(54) A
26:23 31:06 32:34 33:39 37:37 38:23 42:59 44:04 45:57 47:28 48:15 48:26

1:42 4:43 1:28 1:05 3:58 0:46 4:36 1:05 1:53 1:31 0:47 0:11
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29 24 Teo Federer 48:37 1(31) 2(32) 3(37) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(32) 8(36) 9(35) 10(44) 11(34) 12(32)
1 GOLD Savosa Discovery 6:49 9:33 12:02 13:39 14:34 15:54 17:23 19:18 21:20 22:31 23:37 24:59

0.0  AABA 6:49 2:44 2:29 1:37 0:55 1:20 1:29 1:55 2:02 1:11 1:06 1:22
13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(57) 17(46) 18(49) 19(52) 20(47) 21(61) 22(64) 23(54) A
26:30 31:20 32:25 33:30 37:36 38:27 43:07 44:17 46:11 47:36 48:26 48:37

1:31 4:50 1:05 1:05 4:06 0:51 4:40 1:10 1:54 1:25 0:50 0:11
30 38 Sabina Marchesi 48:42 1(31) 2(32) 3(37) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(32) 8(36) 9(35) 10(44) 11(34) 12(32)

3 O-92 Piano Di Magadino O-92 3 3:29 7:12 10:41 13:07 14:15 16:00 18:34 21:09 23:53 25:44 27:16 29:08
0.0  ABAB 3:29 3:43 3:29 2:26 1:08 1:45 2:34 2:35 2:44 1:51 1:32 1:52

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(52) 17(51) 18(61) 19(33) 20(54) A
31:01 37:05 38:28 41:58 43:47 45:53 47:45 48:32 48:42

1:53 6:04 1:23 3:30 1:49 2:06 1:52 0:47 0:10
31 37 Tiziano Boiani 48:51 1(31) 2(32) 3(36) 4(35) 5(44) 6(34) 7(32) 8(37) 9(38) 10(39) 11(40) 12(32)

1 O-92 Piano Di Magadino O-92 2 7:01 9:35 11:19 13:04 14:07 15:07 16:33 19:26 21:17 24:45 26:13 27:31
0.0  BABA 7:01 2:34 1:44 1:45 1:03 1:00 1:26 2:53 1:51 3:28 1:28 1:18

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(57) 17(46) 18(49) 19(52) 20(47) 21(61) 22(64) 23(54) A
29:00 32:51 33:49 34:51 38:28 39:17 43:40 44:48 46:26 47:48 48:39 48:51

1:29 3:51 0:58 1:02 3:37 0:49 4:23 1:08 1:38 1:22 0:51 0:12
32 6 Marzia Beltraminelli 48:59 1(31) 2(32) 3(37) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(32) 8(36) 9(35) 10(44) 11(34) 12(32)

3 ASCO Regione Di Lugano ASCO3 3:32 7:54 11:59 14:20 15:20 17:47 20:09 22:56 25:32 26:53 28:11 29:58
0.0  ABAB 3:32 4:22 4:05 2:21 1:00 2:27 2:22 2:47 2:36 1:21 1:18 1:47

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(52) 17(51) 18(61) 19(33) 20(54) A
31:49 37:20 38:31 42:14 44:08 45:53 47:36 48:44 48:59

1:51 5:31 1:11 3:43 1:54 1:45 1:43 1:08 0:15
32 22 Gianni Guglielmetti 48:59 1(31) 2(32) 3(36) 4(35) 5(44) 6(34) 7(32) 8(37) 9(38) 10(39) 11(40) 12(32)

1 GOLD Savosa Challenger 7:04 10:07 12:07 14:03 15:04 16:06 17:28 20:09 22:04 22:54 24:27 26:08
0.0  BABA 7:04 3:03 2:00 1:56 1:01 1:02 1:22 2:41 1:55 0:50 1:33 1:41

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(57) 17(46) 18(49) 19(52) 20(47) 21(61) 22(64) 23(54) A
27:40 31:59 33:05 34:07 37:54 38:50 43:25 44:42 46:31 47:52 48:48 48:59

1:32 4:19 1:06 1:02 3:47 0:56 4:35 1:17 1:49 1:21 0:56 0:11
34 35 Michela Conti 49:13 1(31) 2(32) 3(36) 4(35) 5(44) 6(34) 7(32) 8(37) 9(38) 10(39) 11(40) 12(32)

3 CO UTOE Bellinzona CO UTOE 1 3:08 6:31 8:49 11:06 12:19 13:30 15:10 23:44 26:00 27:03 28:49 30:36
0.0  BBBB 3:08 3:23 2:18 2:17 1:13 1:11 1:40 8:34 2:16 1:03 1:46 1:47

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(52) 17(47) 18(61) 19(33) 20(54) A *41
32:17 37:20 38:27 42:47 44:02 46:32 48:03 48:58 49:13 16:53

1:41 5:03 1:07 4:20 1:15 2:30 1:31 0:55 0:15
35 30 Nuria Gysin 50:06 1(31) 2(32) 3(37) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(32) 8(36) 9(35) 10(44) 11(34) 12(32)

3 SCOM Mendrisio SCOM 2 2:54 6:45 10:41 13:36 14:48 19:16 21:48 24:27 27:07 28:22 29:34 31:06
0.0  ABAB 2:54 3:51 3:56 2:55 1:12 4:28 2:32 2:39 2:40 1:15 1:12 1:32

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(52) 17(51) 18(61) 19(33) 20(54) A
32:58 38:34 39:53 42:58 44:50 46:59 48:39 49:51 50:06

1:52 5:36 1:19 3:05 1:52 2:09 1:40 1:12 0:15
36 31 Giulia Ferrari 50:20 1(31) 2(32) 3(37) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(32) 8(36) 9(35) 10(44) 11(34) 12(32)

3 SCOM Mendrisio SCOM 3 4:04 8:25 11:55 14:14 15:20 17:31 20:17 22:53 25:37 27:03 28:34 30:37
0.0  ABBB 4:04 4:21 3:30 2:19 1:06 2:11 2:46 2:36 2:44 1:26 1:31 2:03

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(52) 17(47) 18(61) 19(33) 20(54) A
32:54 38:47 40:06 43:31 45:17 47:42 49:20 50:08 50:20

2:17 5:53 1:19 3:25 1:46 2:25 1:38 0:48 0:12
37 41 Caterina Crotta 50:25 1(31) 2(32) 3(37) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(32) 8(36) 9(35) 10(44) 11(34) 12(32)

3 O-92 Piano Di Magadino O-92 6 3:29 7:47 11:17 14:08 15:08 17:56 20:13 22:48 25:20 26:41 28:55 30:57
0.0  ABAB 3:29 4:18 3:30 2:51 1:00 2:48 2:17 2:35 2:32 1:21 2:14 2:02

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(52) 17(51) 18(61) 19(33) 20(54) A
33:00 38:59 40:13 43:44 45:44 47:41 49:28 50:15 50:25

2:03 5:59 1:14 3:31 2:00 1:57 1:47 0:47 0:10
38 21 Maura Guglielmetti 50:43 1(31) 2(32) 3(37) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(32) 8(36) 9(35) 10(44) 11(34) 12(32)

3 GOLD Savosa Mercury 3:59 8:11 12:00 14:20 15:35 17:32 19:41 22:40 25:16 26:48 28:15 30:14
0.0  ABAB 3:59 4:12 3:49 2:20 1:15 1:57 2:09 2:59 2:36 1:32 1:27 1:59

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(52) 17(51) 18(61) 19(33) 20(54) A
32:17 38:22 39:37 43:17 45:22 47:28 49:10 50:28 50:43

2:03 6:05 1:15 3:40 2:05 2:06 1:42 1:18 0:15
39 6 Stefan Eberli 50:52 1(31) 2(32) 3(36) 4(35) 5(44) 6(34) 7(32) 8(37) 9(38) 10(39) 11(40) 12(32)

1 ASCO Regione Di Lugano ASCO3 6:56 10:01 11:55 13:49 14:53 15:52 17:24 19:58 21:48 22:42 25:18 27:09
0.0  BABA 6:56 3:05 1:54 1:54 1:04 0:59 1:32 2:34 1:50 0:54 2:36 1:51

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(57) 17(46) 18(49) 19(52) 20(47) 21(61) 22(64) 23(54) A
28:50 33:09 33:58 35:08 39:42 40:35 45:06 46:13 48:02 49:43 50:41 50:52

1:41 4:19 0:49 1:10 4:34 0:53 4:31 1:07 1:49 1:41 0:58 0:11
40 32 Roberto Tettamanti 51:00 1(31) 2(32) 3(37) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(32) 8(36) 9(35) 10(44) 11(34) 12(32)

1 SCOM Mendrisio SCOM 4 7:09 10:08 13:36 15:44 16:49 18:12 20:00 21:57 24:03 25:15 26:20 27:34
0.0  AABA 7:09 2:59 3:28 2:08 1:05 1:23 1:48 1:57 2:06 1:12 1:05 1:14

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(57) 17(46) 18(49) 19(52) 20(47) 21(61) 22(64) 23(54) A
29:03 33:21 34:24 35:32 39:20 40:10 44:52 46:06 48:05 49:45 50:47 51:00

1:29 4:18 1:03 1:08 3:48 0:50 4:42 1:14 1:59 1:40 1:02 0:13
41 3 Michael Granacher 51:20 1(31) 2(32) 3(37) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(32) 8(36) 9(35) 10(44) 11(34) 12(32)

1 NWK GR Che casino 6:58 10:02 12:37 14:33 17:21 18:46 20:25 22:21 24:10 25:18 26:14 27:26
0.0  AAAA 6:58 3:04 2:35 1:56 2:48 1:25 1:39 1:56 1:49 1:08 0:56 1:12

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(57) 17(46) 18(49) 19(52) 20(51) 21(61) 22(64) 23(54) A
28:59 33:39 34:40 35:51 39:45 40:46 45:35 47:23 48:41 50:19 51:08 51:20

1:33 4:40 1:01 1:11 3:54 1:01 4:49 1:48 1:18 1:38 0:49 0:12
42 31 Federico Tettamanti 51:22 1(31) 2(32) 3(36) 4(35) 5(44) 6(34) 7(32) 8(37) 9(38) 10(39) 11(40) 12(32)

1 SCOM Mendrisio SCOM 3 7:24 10:28 12:21 14:13 15:19 16:20 17:46 20:27 22:16 23:06 25:00 26:41
0.0  BAAA 7:24 3:04 1:53 1:52 1:06 1:01 1:26 2:41 1:49 0:50 1:54 1:41

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(57) 17(46) 18(49) 19(52) 20(51) 21(61) 22(64) 23(54) A
28:32 33:19 34:22 35:39 39:36 40:30 45:25 47:26 48:47 50:24 51:11 51:22

1:51 4:47 1:03 1:17 3:57 0:54 4:55 2:01 1:21 1:37 0:47 0:11
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43 14 Stefano Bozzini 51:24 1(31) 2(32) 3(37) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(32) 8(36) 9(35) 10(44) 11(34) 12(32)
1 CO AGET Lugano Aget 3 7:36 10:43 13:24 15:17 16:10 18:27 20:10 22:01 24:16 25:27 26:30 27:47

0.0  AAAA 7:36 3:07 2:41 1:53 0:53 2:17 1:43 1:51 2:15 1:11 1:03 1:17
13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(57) 17(46) 18(49) 19(52) 20(51) 21(61) 22(64) 23(54) A
29:24 33:44 34:44 36:04 39:56 40:51 45:23 47:17 48:35 50:18 51:12 51:24

1:37 4:20 1:00 1:20 3:52 0:55 4:32 1:54 1:18 1:43 0:54 0:12
44 30 Davide Rusconi 51:35 1(31) 2(32) 3(36) 4(35) 5(44) 6(34) 7(32) 8(37) 9(38) 10(39) 11(40) 12(32)

1 SCOM Mendrisio SCOM 2 6:57 9:52 11:44 13:39 14:47 15:54 17:27 20:02 22:05 22:59 24:52 26:51
0.0  BABA 6:57 2:55 1:52 1:55 1:08 1:07 1:33 2:35 2:03 0:54 1:53 1:59

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(57) 17(46) 18(49) 19(52) 20(47) 21(61) 22(64) 23(54) A
28:36 33:35 34:37 35:47 39:38 40:39 45:27 46:43 48:31 50:20 51:18 51:35

1:45 4:59 1:02 1:10 3:51 1:01 4:48 1:16 1:48 1:49 0:58 0:17
45 8 Ostinelli Tiziano 52:13 1(31) 2(32) 3(36) 4(35) 5(44) 6(34) 7(32) 8(37) 9(38) 10(39) 11(40) 12(32)

3 ASCO Regione Di Lugano ASCO5 4:40 8:29 11:09 13:30 15:11 16:33 18:23 22:12 25:21 26:33 28:45 30:53
0.0  BBAB 4:40 3:49 2:40 2:21 1:41 1:22 1:50 3:49 3:09 1:12 2:12 2:08

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(52) 17(51) 18(61) 19(33) 20(54) A
33:56 39:33 40:45 44:08 46:09 48:59 51:00 52:04 52:13

3:03 5:37 1:12 3:23 2:01 2:50 2:01 1:04 0:09
46 20 Pascal Rosselli 52:19 1(31) 2(32) 3(37) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(32) 8(36) 9(35) 10(44) 11(34) 12(32)

1 GOLD Savosa Apollo 7:20 10:15 13:11 15:18 16:13 17:59 20:02 22:12 24:13 25:24 26:27 27:54
0.0  AABA 7:20 2:55 2:56 2:07 0:55 1:46 2:03 2:10 2:01 1:11 1:03 1:27

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(57) 17(46) 18(49) 19(52) 20(47) 21(61) 22(64) 23(54) A
29:29 33:51 34:48 36:05 40:05 40:57 46:17 47:35 49:40 51:13 52:09 52:19

1:35 4:22 0:57 1:17 4:00 0:52 5:20 1:18 2:05 1:33 0:56 0:10
47 38 Patrick Rossetti 52:25 1(31) 2(32) 3(36) 4(35) 5(44) 6(34) 7(32) 8(37) 9(38) 10(39) 11(40) 12(32)

1 O-92 Piano Di Magadino O-92 3 7:15 10:11 12:10 14:11 15:23 16:31 18:10 20:58 22:59 24:03 25:46 27:19
0.0  BABA 7:15 2:56 1:59 2:01 1:12 1:08 1:39 2:48 2:01 1:04 1:43 1:33

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(57) 17(46) 18(49) 19(52) 20(47) 21(61) 22(64) 23(54) A
28:57 33:42 34:39 35:58 40:06 41:00 46:00 47:31 49:37 51:16 52:11 52:25

1:38 4:45 0:57 1:19 4:08 0:54 5:00 1:31 2:06 1:39 0:55 0:14
48 22 Elena Guglielmetti 52:35 1(31) 2(32) 3(37) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(32) 8(36) 9(35) 10(44) 11(34) 12(32)

3 GOLD Savosa Challenger 3:36 8:08 11:43 14:13 15:21 17:21 19:37 22:28 25:13 26:37 28:10 30:18
0.0  ABAB 3:36 4:32 3:35 2:30 1:08 2:00 2:16 2:51 2:45 1:24 1:33 2:08

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(52) 17(51) 18(61) 19(33) 20(54) A
32:26 39:28 41:14 45:14 47:30 49:33 51:21 52:23 52:35

2:08 7:02 1:46 4:00 2:16 2:03 1:48 1:02 0:12
49 7 Isabella Ceppi 53:08 1(31) 2(32) 3(37) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(32) 8(36) 9(35) 10(44) 11(34) 12(32)

3 ASCO Regione Di Lugano ASCO4 3:34 7:57 11:54 14:24 15:37 18:40 21:13 23:50 26:37 28:03 29:26 31:17
0.0  ABBB 3:34 4:23 3:57 2:30 1:13 3:03 2:33 2:37 2:47 1:26 1:23 1:51

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(52) 17(47) 18(61) 19(33) 20(54) A
33:31 39:48 41:20 44:40 46:16 49:52 51:49 52:54 53:08

2:14 6:17 1:32 3:20 1:36 3:36 1:57 1:05 0:14
50 42 Enrico Ferrari 53:57 1(31) 2(32) 3(36) 4(35) 5(44) 6(34) 7(32) 8(37) 9(38) 10(39) 11(40) 12(32)

1 O-92 Piano Di Magadino O-92 7 7:13 10:31 12:42 14:47 15:51 16:57 18:31 21:30 23:31 24:25 27:22 29:14
0.0  BAAA 7:13 3:18 2:11 2:05 1:04 1:06 1:34 2:59 2:01 0:54 2:57 1:52

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(57) 17(46) 18(49) 19(52) 20(51) 21(61) 22(64) 23(54) A
30:43 35:37 36:34 37:50 41:45 42:40 47:26 49:10 50:44 52:47 53:43 53:57

1:29 4:54 0:57 1:16 3:55 0:55 4:46 1:44 1:34 2:03 0:56 0:14
51 7 Giovanni Carbonetti 54:03 1(31) 2(32) 3(36) 4(35) 5(44) 6(34) 7(32) 8(37) 9(38) 10(39) 11(40) 12(32)

1 ASCO Regione Di Lugano ASCO4 7:11 10:38 12:44 14:51 15:59 17:05 18:57 22:03 23:59 25:01 26:35 28:44
0.0  BAAA 7:11 3:27 2:06 2:07 1:08 1:06 1:52 3:06 1:56 1:02 1:34 2:09

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(57) 17(46) 18(49) 19(52) 20(51) 21(61) 22(64) 23(54) A
30:30 35:38 36:37 37:47 42:03 43:00 47:59 49:41 51:07 52:42 53:34 54:03

1:46 5:08 0:59 1:10 4:16 0:57 4:59 1:42 1:26 1:35 0:52 0:29
52 10 Eugenio Pedrazzini 54:08 1(31) 2(32) 3(36) 4(35) 5(44) 6(34) 7(32) 8(37) 9(38) 10(39) 11(40) 12(32)

1 ASCO Regione Di Lugano ASCO7 7:00 10:22 12:29 14:42 15:48 16:54 18:33 21:37 23:42 24:36 27:14 29:11
0.0  BAAA 7:00 3:22 2:07 2:13 1:06 1:06 1:39 3:04 2:05 0:54 2:38 1:57

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(57) 17(46) 18(49) 19(52) 20(51) 21(61) 22(64) 23(54) A
30:47 35:35 36:35 37:43 41:35 42:35 47:52 49:35 51:15 52:54 53:54 54:08

1:36 4:48 1:00 1:08 3:52 1:00 5:17 1:43 1:40 1:39 1:00 0:14
52 34 Kristian Bosisio 54:08 1(31) 2(32) 3(36) 4(35) 5(44) 6(34) 7(32) 8(37) 9(38) 10(39) 11(40) 12(32)

1 SCOM Mendrisio SCOM 6 7:50 11:15 13:31 15:43 17:01 18:09 19:46 22:37 24:39 25:36 27:12 29:07
0.0  BAAA 7:50 3:25 2:16 2:12 1:18 1:08 1:37 2:51 2:02 0:57 1:36 1:55

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(57) 17(46) 18(49) 19(52) 20(51) 21(61) 22(64) 23(54) A
31:01 35:46 36:51 38:08 42:11 43:10 48:07 49:44 51:13 52:57 53:55 54:08

1:54 4:45 1:05 1:17 4:03 0:59 4:57 1:37 1:29 1:44 0:58 0:13
54 44 Davide Crotta 54:45 1(31) 2(32) 3(37) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(32) 8(36) 9(35) 10(44) 11(34) 12(32)

1 O-92 Piano Di Magadino O-92 9 7:28 10:51 13:41 15:46 16:46 18:21 20:06 22:10 24:18 25:33 26:40 28:10
0.0  AABA 7:28 3:23 2:50 2:05 1:00 1:35 1:45 2:04 2:08 1:15 1:07 1:30

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(57) 17(46) 18(49) 19(52) 20(47) 21(61) 22(64) 23(54) A
29:54 34:59 36:14 37:28 42:01 43:02 48:26 49:49 51:56 53:39 54:33 54:45

1:44 5:05 1:15 1:14 4:33 1:01 5:24 1:23 2:07 1:43 0:54 0:12
55 35 Leandro Gianini 54:50 1(31) 2(32) 3(37) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(32) 8(36) 9(35) 10(44) 11(34) 12(32)

1 CO UTOE Bellinzona CO UTOE 1 7:34 11:05 13:55 16:11 17:05 18:40 20:27 22:39 24:55 26:15 27:30 28:55
0.0  AAAA 7:34 3:31 2:50 2:16 0:54 1:35 1:47 2:12 2:16 1:20 1:15 1:25

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(57) 17(46) 18(49) 19(52) 20(51) 21(61) 22(64) 23(54) A
30:39 35:47 37:03 38:12 42:13 43:13 48:45 50:40 52:09 53:46 54:38 54:50

1:44 5:08 1:16 1:09 4:01 1:00 5:32 1:55 1:29 1:37 0:52 0:12
56 13 Sébastien Bonifacio 55:02 1(31) 2(32) 3(36) 4(35) 5(44) 6(34) 7(32) 8(37) 9(38) 10(39) 11(40) 12(32)

1 CO AGET Lugano Aget 2 7:53 11:02 13:10 15:25 16:34 17:40 19:17 22:21 24:25 25:24 26:57 28:42
0.0  BAAA 7:53 3:09 2:08 2:15 1:09 1:06 1:37 3:04 2:04 0:59 1:33 1:45

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(57) 17(46) 18(49) 19(52) 20(51) 21(61) 22(64) 23(54) A
30:36 35:44 36:47 38:00 42:08 43:06 48:43 50:38 52:20 53:56 54:48 55:02

1:54 5:08 1:03 1:13 4:08 0:58 5:37 1:55 1:42 1:36 0:52 0:14
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57 47 Mathias Owald 55:05 1(31) 2(32) 3(37) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(32) 8(36) 9(35) 10(44) 11(34) 12(32)
1 ZesOLNak ZesOLNak 2 7:42 10:33 15:01 17:05 19:22 20:48 22:36 24:46 26:52 28:07 29:16 30:39

0.0  AAAA 7:42 2:51 4:28 2:04 2:17 1:26 1:48 2:10 2:06 1:15 1:09 1:23
13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(57) 17(46) 18(49) 19(52) 20(51) 21(61) 22(64) 23(54) A
32:05 36:49 37:45 38:50 43:05 44:14 49:36 51:14 52:38 54:00 54:49 55:05

1:26 4:44 0:56 1:05 4:15 1:09 5:22 1:38 1:24 1:22 0:49 0:16
58 9 Antonio Kocsis 55:29 1(31) 2(32) 3(37) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(32) 8(36) 9(35) 10(44) 11(34) 12(32)

3 ASCO Regione Di Lugano ASCO6 3:26 7:27 10:49 13:05 14:09 16:22 18:48 21:27 24:09 26:44 28:13 30:11
0.0  ABAB 3:26 4:01 3:22 2:16 1:04 2:13 2:26 2:39 2:42 2:35 1:29 1:58

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(52) 17(51) 18(61) 19(33) 20(54) A *45 *47
32:13 37:46 39:30 42:46 48:26 51:51 53:55 55:19 55:29 38:33 44:20

2:02 5:33 1:44 3:16 5:40 3:25 2:04 1:24 0:10
59 15 Luciano Hochstrasser 56:02 1(31) 2(32) 3(36) 4(35) 5(44) 6(34) 7(32) 8(37) 9(38) 10(39) 11(40) 12(32)

3 CO AGET Lugano Aget 4 4:43 9:41 12:26 15:08 16:39 19:06 21:07 25:04 27:29 28:52 32:46 35:17
0.0  BBBB 4:43 4:58 2:45 2:42 1:31 2:27 2:01 3:57 2:25 1:23 3:54 2:31

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(52) 17(47) 18(61) 19(33) 20(54) A
37:24 43:21 44:35 47:57 49:31 52:28 54:54 55:50 56:02

2:07 5:57 1:14 3:22 1:34 2:57 2:26 0:56 0:12
60 26 Sonia Guglielmetti 56:15 1(31) 2(32) 3(37) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(32) 8(36) 9(35) 10(44) 11(34) 12(32)

3 GOLD Savosa Mariner 3:58 8:15 12:07 14:40 15:51 18:03 20:30 23:40 26:13 27:44 29:19 31:08
0.0  ABAB 3:58 4:17 3:52 2:33 1:11 2:12 2:27 3:10 2:33 1:31 1:35 1:49

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(52) 17(51) 18(61) 19(33) 20(54) A
33:26 39:46 41:00 45:18 49:45 52:02 54:52 56:01 56:15

2:18 6:20 1:14 4:18 4:27 2:17 2:50 1:09 0:14
61 29 Caterina Antognini 56:36 1(31) 2(32) 3(36) 4(35) 5(44) 6(34) 7(32) 8(37) 9(38) 10(39) 11(40) 12(32)

3 SCOM Mendrisio SCOM 1 3:41 8:20 11:15 14:08 15:48 17:26 19:31 23:11 25:51 27:04 32:10 34:28
0.0  BBAB 3:41 4:39 2:55 2:53 1:40 1:38 2:05 3:40 2:40 1:13 5:06 2:18

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(52) 17(51) 18(61) 19(33) 20(54) A
36:33 43:28 45:05 49:10 51:27 53:34 55:22 56:23 56:36

2:05 6:55 1:37 4:05 2:17 2:07 1:48 1:01 0:13
62 41 Lorenzo Oleggini 56:58 1(31) 2(32) 3(36) 4(35) 5(44) 6(34) 7(32) 8(37) 9(38) 10(39) 11(40) 12(32)

1 O-92 Piano Di Magadino O-92 6 7:48 11:10 13:13 15:21 16:31 17:34 19:12 22:10 24:08 25:07 26:53 28:41
0.0  BABA 7:48 3:22 2:03 2:08 1:10 1:03 1:38 2:58 1:58 0:59 1:46 1:48

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(57) 17(46) 18(49) 19(52) 20(47) 21(61) 22(64) 23(54) A
30:24 35:15 36:25 37:48 41:55 42:52 48:14 51:26 53:45 55:56 56:45 56:58

1:43 4:51 1:10 1:23 4:07 0:57 5:22 3:12 2:19 2:11 0:49 0:13
63 9 Matthias Eberli 57:03 1(31) 2(32) 3(36) 4(35) 5(44) 6(34) 7(32) 8(37) 9(38) 10(39) 11(40) 12(32)

1 ASCO Regione Di Lugano ASCO6 8:10 10:55 12:52 14:57 16:15 17:19 19:09 22:00 23:45 24:43 26:39 28:39
0.0  BABA 8:10 2:45 1:57 2:05 1:18 1:04 1:50 2:51 1:45 0:58 1:56 2:00

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(57) 17(46) 18(49) 19(52) 20(47) 21(61) 22(64) 23(54) A
30:29 35:41 36:46 37:57 42:10 43:08 48:05 51:20 53:41 55:54 56:48 57:03

1:50 5:12 1:05 1:11 4:13 0:58 4:57 3:15 2:21 2:13 0:54 0:15
63 39 Daniele Graber 57:03 1(31) 2(32) 3(36) 4(35) 5(44) 6(34) 7(32) 8(37) 9(38) 10(39) 11(40) 12(32)

1 O-92 Piano Di Magadino O-92 4 7:07 10:30 12:33 14:45 15:54 17:04 19:07 22:16 24:31 25:26 27:04 28:48
0.0  BAAA 7:07 3:23 2:03 2:12 1:09 1:10 2:03 3:09 2:15 0:55 1:38 1:44

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(57) 17(46) 18(49) 19(52) 20(51) 21(61) 22(64) 23(54) A
30:34 35:34 36:41 38:01 42:24 43:38 50:03 52:00 53:53 55:46 56:47 57:03

1:46 5:00 1:07 1:20 4:23 1:14 6:25 1:57 1:53 1:53 1:01 0:16
65 16 Luca Schwank 57:05 1(31) 2(32) 3(37) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(32) 8(36) 9(35) 10(44) 11(34) 12(32)

1 GOLD Savosa Surveyor 8:08 11:13 13:57 15:58 16:57 18:32 20:21 22:32 24:38 25:56 27:05 28:37
0.0  AABA 8:08 3:05 2:44 2:01 0:59 1:35 1:49 2:11 2:06 1:18 1:09 1:32

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(57) 17(46) 18(49) 19(52) 20(47) 21(61) 22(64) 23(54) A
30:33 35:39 36:44 37:54 42:06 43:04 48:01 51:28 53:48 55:53 56:50 57:05

1:56 5:06 1:05 1:10 4:12 0:58 4:57 3:27 2:20 2:05 0:57 0:15
66 26 Luca Guglielmetti 58:05 1(31) 2(32) 3(36) 4(35) 5(44) 6(34) 7(32) 8(37) 9(38) 10(39) 11(40) 12(32)

1 GOLD Savosa Mariner 7:32 10:46 13:03 15:13 16:29 17:38 19:24 22:18 24:22 25:20 26:59 28:57
0.0  BABA 7:32 3:14 2:17 2:10 1:16 1:09 1:46 2:54 2:04 0:58 1:39 1:58

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(57) 17(46) 18(49) 19(52) 20(47) 21(61) 22(64) 23(54) A
30:46 35:51 36:53 38:15 43:29 44:37 50:45 52:20 54:59 56:47 57:51 58:05

1:49 5:05 1:02 1:22 5:14 1:08 6:08 1:35 2:39 1:48 1:04 0:14
67 44 Tatiana Ravani 58:25 1(31) 2(32) 3(36) 4(35) 5(44) 6(34) 7(32) 8(37) 9(38) 10(39) 11(40) 12(32)

3 O-92 Piano Di Magadino O-92 9 3:39 8:24 11:25 14:10 15:52 17:38 19:46 23:44 26:29 27:34 30:43 33:22
0.0  BBAB 3:39 4:45 3:01 2:45 1:42 1:46 2:08 3:58 2:45 1:05 3:09 2:39

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(52) 17(51) 18(61) 19(33) 20(54) A
36:11 42:51 44:42 48:47 50:50 53:28 56:40 58:08 58:25

2:49 6:40 1:51 4:05 2:03 2:38 3:12 1:28 0:17
68 12 Franco Guggiari 58:59 1(31) 2(32) 3(36) 4(35) 5(44) 6(34) 7(32) 8(37) 9(38) 10(39) 11(40) 12(32)

3 CO AGET Lugano Aget 1 3:48 8:00 11:34 14:57 17:49 19:48 21:47 25:31 28:03 29:13 31:51 34:21
0.0  BBAB 3:48 4:12 3:34 3:23 2:52 1:59 1:59 3:44 2:32 1:10 2:38 2:30

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(52) 17(51) 18(61) 19(33) 20(54) A
37:04 43:05 44:54 49:00 51:39 55:28 57:39 58:45 58:59

2:43 6:01 1:49 4:06 2:39 3:49 2:11 1:06 0:14
69 8 Christian Catterini 59:10 1(31) 2(32) 3(37) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(32) 8(36) 9(35) 10(44) 11(34) 12(32)

1 ASCO Regione Di Lugano ASCO5 6:53 10:27 15:14 17:29 18:45 20:42 22:50 25:11 27:22 28:44 29:57 31:40
0.0  AABA 6:53 3:34 4:47 2:15 1:16 1:57 2:08 2:21 2:11 1:22 1:13 1:43

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(57) 17(46) 18(49) 19(52) 20(47) 21(61) 22(64) 23(54) A
33:29 38:45 40:10 41:19 45:38 46:42 52:24 53:44 55:45 57:56 58:56 59:10

1:49 5:16 1:25 1:09 4:19 1:04 5:42 1:20 2:01 2:11 1:00 0:14
*45

39:23

70 43 Roberta De Maria 1:02:24 1(31) 2(32) 3(36) 4(35) 5(44) 6(34) 7(32) 8(37) 9(38) 10(39) 11(40) 12(32)
3 O-92 Piano Di Magadino O-92 8 4:58 9:58 12:34 15:41 17:12 18:47 20:53 24:57 27:51 28:58 33:43 36:08

0.0  BBBB 4:58 5:00 2:36 3:07 1:31 1:35 2:06 4:04 2:54 1:07 4:45 2:25
13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(52) 17(47) 18(61) 19(33) 20(54) A
38:26 44:50 46:13 50:27 52:50 56:27 1:00:52 1:02:09 1:02:24

2:18 6:24 1:23 4:14 2:23 3:37 4:25 1:17 0:15
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71 19 Marco Federer 1:02:37 1(31) 2(32) 3(37) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(32) 8(36) 9(35) 10(44) 11(34) 12(32)
1 GOLD Savosa Explorer 7:51 11:32 14:38 16:59 19:01 20:57 23:02 25:32 28:04 29:50 31:08 32:56

0.0  AAAA 7:51 3:41 3:06 2:21 2:02 1:56 2:05 2:30 2:32 1:46 1:18 1:48
13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(57) 17(46) 18(49) 19(52) 20(51) 21(61) 22(64) 23(54) A
34:58 40:25 41:42 43:17 48:14 49:21 55:15 57:10 58:56 1:01:18 1:02:20 1:02:37

2:02 5:27 1:17 1:35 4:57 1:07 5:54 1:55 1:46 2:22 1:02 0:17
72 40 Alberto Pura 1:02:42 1(31) 2(32) 3(37) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(32) 8(36) 9(35) 10(44) 11(34) 12(32)

1 O-92 Piano Di Magadino O-92 5 7:41 11:16 14:18 16:31 19:16 21:08 23:08 25:41 28:09 29:31 30:45 32:23
0.0  AABA 7:41 3:35 3:02 2:13 2:45 1:52 2:00 2:33 2:28 1:22 1:14 1:38

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(57) 17(46) 18(49) 19(52) 20(47) 21(61) 22(64) 23(54) A
34:18 39:52 41:01 42:38 47:28 48:36 54:40 56:17 58:45 1:01:22 1:02:25 1:02:42

1:55 5:34 1:09 1:37 4:50 1:08 6:04 1:37 2:28 2:37 1:03 0:17
73 25 Elena Mengotti 1:03:32 1(31) 2(32) 3(37) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(32) 8(36) 9(35) 10(44) 11(34) 12(32)

3 GOLD Savosa Orbiter 3:19 7:26 15:41 18:36 19:59 23:18 26:08 29:02 33:00 34:48 36:28 38:34
0.0  ABAB 3:19 4:07 8:15 2:55 1:23 3:19 2:50 2:54 3:58 1:48 1:40 2:06

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(52) 17(51) 18(61) 19(33) 20(54) A
41:07 48:48 50:14 54:17 57:45 1:00:09 1:02:09 1:03:19 1:03:32

2:33 7:41 1:26 4:03 3:28 2:24 2:00 1:10 0:13
74 11 Peter Schramli 1:04:37 1(31) 2(32) 3(37) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(32) 8(36) 9(35) 10(44) 11(34) 12(32)

1 ASCO/SAM Senior 7:59 11:55 15:06 17:33 18:39 21:43 23:57 26:27 28:53 30:17 31:25 33:11
0.0  AAAA 7:59 3:56 3:11 2:27 1:06 3:04 2:14 2:30 2:26 1:24 1:08 1:46

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(57) 17(46) 18(49) 19(52) 20(51) 21(61) 22(64) 23(54) A
35:10 40:30 41:47 43:19 48:12 49:19 55:36 58:47 1:00:43 1:03:15 1:04:23 1:04:37

1:59 5:20 1:17 1:32 4:53 1:07 6:17 3:11 1:56 2:32 1:08 0:14
75 17 Patrizia Bianchi 1:04:56 1(31) 2(32) 3(37) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(32) 8(36) 9(35) 10(44) 11(34) 12(32)

3 GOLD Savosa Pioneer 5:06 9:49 15:02 18:06 19:33 22:53 25:38 28:41 31:59 33:49 35:34 38:26
0.0  ABAB 5:06 4:43 5:13 3:04 1:27 3:20 2:45 3:03 3:18 1:50 1:45 2:52

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(52) 17(51) 18(61) 19(33) 20(54) A
41:04 49:27 51:14 56:02 58:25 1:00:42 1:03:42 1:04:40 1:04:56

2:38 8:23 1:47 4:48 2:23 2:17 3:00 0:58 0:16
76 25 Remy Steinegger 1:05:01 1(31) 2(32) 3(36) 4(35) 5(44) 6(34) 7(32) 8(37) 9(38) 10(39) 11(40) 12(32)

1 GOLD Savosa Orbiter 8:07 11:40 14:09 16:42 18:06 19:41 21:32 24:48 27:09 28:14 30:18 32:25
0.0  BABA 8:07 3:33 2:29 2:33 1:24 1:35 1:51 3:16 2:21 1:05 2:04 2:07

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(57) 17(46) 18(49) 19(52) 20(47) 21(61) 22(64) 23(54) A
34:26 40:00 41:19 43:03 48:16 49:28 55:20 58:00 1:00:29 1:03:27 1:04:47 1:05:01

2:01 5:34 1:19 1:44 5:13 1:12 5:52 2:40 2:29 2:58 1:20 0:14
77 19 Barbara Metzler 1:05:15 1(31) 2(32) 3(36) 4(35) 5(44) 6(34) 7(32) 8(37) 9(38) 10(39) 11(40) 12(32)

3 GOLD Savosa Explorer 4:12 8:46 11:52 14:51 16:34 18:19 20:30 24:40 27:14 28:29 37:26 40:29
0.0  BBBB 4:12 4:34 3:06 2:59 1:43 1:45 2:11 4:10 2:34 1:15 8:57 3:03

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(52) 17(47) 18(61) 19(33) 20(54) A
43:19 49:59 52:02 56:40 58:30 1:01:44 1:03:44 1:05:01 1:05:15

2:50 6:40 2:03 4:38 1:50 3:14 2:00 1:17 0:14
78 15 Oliver Hochstrasser 1:05:50 1(31) 2(32) 3(37) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(32) 8(36) 9(35) 10(44) 11(34) 12(32)

1 CO AGET Lugano Aget 4 8:05 11:48 14:51 17:10 18:54 21:24 23:46 26:12 28:48 30:18 31:41 33:29
0.0  AAAA 8:05 3:43 3:03 2:19 1:44 2:30 2:22 2:26 2:36 1:30 1:23 1:48

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(57) 17(46) 18(49) 19(52) 20(51) 21(61) 22(64) 23(54) A
35:25 40:40 41:57 44:06 50:00 51:08 57:26 59:34 1:01:26 1:04:31 1:05:36 1:05:50

1:56 5:15 1:17 2:09 5:54 1:08 6:18 2:08 1:52 3:05 1:05 0:14
79 45 Babs Bettelini-Etter 1:06:05 1(31) 2(32) 3(37) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(32) 8(36) 9(35) 10(44) 11(34) 12(32)

3 UNITAS Malcantone UNITAS 4:17 8:49 15:36 18:59 20:19 23:07 25:50 28:54 32:06 34:04 35:53 38:12
0.0  ABBB 4:17 4:32 6:47 3:23 1:20 2:48 2:43 3:04 3:12 1:58 1:49 2:19

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(52) 17(47) 18(61) 19(33) 20(54) A
40:50 49:04 50:26 57:01 58:50 1:02:28 1:04:44 1:05:51 1:06:05

2:38 8:14 1:22 6:35 1:49 3:38 2:16 1:07 0:14
80 43 Nicolas Borgeaud 1:09:08 1(31) 2(32) 3(37) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(32) 8(36) 9(35) 10(44) 11(34) 12(32)

1 O-92 Piano Di Magadino O-92 8 8:02 12:02 15:21 17:42 18:52 21:49 24:34 27:05 29:45 31:26 32:59 35:02
0.0  AAAA 8:02 4:00 3:19 2:21 1:10 2:57 2:45 2:31 2:40 1:41 1:33 2:03

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(57) 17(46) 18(49) 19(52) 20(51) 21(61) 22(64) 23(54) A
37:46 44:06 46:30 48:16 54:21 55:25 1:01:05 1:03:05 1:04:50 1:07:44 1:08:52 1:09:08

2:44 6:20 2:24 1:46 6:05 1:04 5:40 2:00 1:45 2:54 1:08 0:16
81 45 Stefano Bettelini 1:09:22 1(31) 2(32) 3(36) 4(35) 5(44) 6(34) 7(32) 8(37) 9(38) 10(39) 11(40) 12(32)

1 UNITAS Malcantone UNITAS 14:21 17:41 20:04 22:17 23:40 24:51 27:03 31:31 34:20 35:21 37:19 39:11
0.0  BAAA 14:21 3:20 2:23 2:13 1:23 1:11 2:12 4:28 2:49 1:01 1:58 1:52

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(57) 17(46) 18(49) 19(52) 20(51) 21(61) 22(64) 23(54) A
41:11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ----- ----- ----- ----- 1:09:22

2:00 28:11
*60 *91 *86 *47 *69 *62 *90 *70 *93 *89 *72

1:03:56 1:08:06 1:16:11 1:19:54 1:21:34 1:23:58 1:30:26 1:33:12 1:34:42 1:36:36 1:39:29

*74 *76 *77 *78 *79 *81
1:45:45 1:53:00 1:57:08 1:59:03 1:59:39 2:04:47

82 28 Stefano Chiesa 1:11:38 1(31) 2(32) 3(36) 4(35) 5(44) 6(34) 7(32) 8(37) 9(38) 10(39) 11(40) 12(32)
1 GOLD Savosa Mars 7:57 11:34 14:42 17:09 18:34 19:54 21:45 24:51 27:33 29:09 32:45 36:29

0.0  BAAA 7:57 3:37 3:08 2:27 1:25 1:20 1:51 3:06 2:42 1:36 3:36 3:44
13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(57) 17(46) 18(49) 19(52) 20(51) 21(61) 22(64) 23(54) A
38:44 44:57 46:34 48:23 54:27 55:36 1:02:11 1:04:55 1:06:37 1:10:19 1:11:23 1:11:38

2:15 6:13 1:37 1:49 6:04 1:09 6:35 2:44 1:42 3:42 1:04 0:15
83 12 Sandro Guggiari 1:11:46 1(31) 2(32) 3(37) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(32) 8(36) 9(35) 10(44) 11(34) 12(32)

1 CO AGET Lugano Aget 1 7:58 11:53 15:17 17:55 18:56 21:14 23:44 26:35 29:20 30:47 32:31 34:19
0.0  AABA 7:58 3:55 3:24 2:38 1:01 2:18 2:30 2:51 2:45 1:27 1:44 1:48

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(57) 17(46) 18(49) 19(52) 20(47) 21(61) 22(64) 23(54) A
36:41 42:50 44:42 46:33 53:32 55:01 1:02:37 1:04:16 1:07:02 1:10:22 1:11:32 1:11:46

2:22 6:09 1:52 1:51 6:59 1:29 7:36 1:39 2:46 3:20 1:10 0:14
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83 21 Elia Bizzozero 1:11:46 1(31) 2(32) 3(36) 4(35) 5(44) 6(34) 7(32) 8(37) 9(38) 10(39) 11(40) 12(32)
1 GOLD Savosa Mercury 7:55 11:30 14:10 16:48 18:32 19:52 21:39 24:49 27:31 29:17 32:41 36:08

0.0  BABA 7:55 3:35 2:40 2:38 1:44 1:20 1:47 3:10 2:42 1:46 3:24 3:27
13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(57) 17(46) 18(49) 19(52) 20(47) 21(61) 22(64) 23(54) A
38:26 44:58 46:40 48:20 54:23 55:32 1:02:08 1:03:52 1:06:33 1:10:24 1:11:30 1:11:46

2:18 6:32 1:42 1:40 6:03 1:09 6:36 1:44 2:41 3:51 1:06 0:16
85 33 Bea Arn 1:14:09 1(31) 2(32) 3(37) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(32) 8(36) 9(35) 10(44) 11(34) 12(32)

3 SCOM Mendrisio SCOM 5 8:23 13:58 18:55 22:22 23:58 28:28 31:41 35:08 38:25 40:32 42:28 45:46
0.0  ABAB 8:23 5:35 4:57 3:27 1:36 4:30 3:13 3:27 3:17 2:07 1:56 3:18

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(52) 17(51) 18(61) 19(33) 20(54) A
49:06 58:21 1:00:07 1:04:55 1:07:32 1:10:06 1:12:42 1:13:51 1:14:09

3:20 9:15 1:46 4:48 2:37 2:34 2:36 1:09 0:18
86 28 Marco Guglielmetti 1:14:28 1(31) 2(32) 3(37) 4(38) 5(39) 6(40) 7(32) 8(36) 9(35) 10(44) 11(34) 12(32)

3 GOLD Savosa Mars 3:06 6:56 10:52 13:56 23:03 31:52 34:39 38:08 41:23 43:25 45:07 47:55
0.0  ABBB 3:06 3:50 3:56 3:04 9:07 8:49 2:47 3:29 3:15 2:02 1:42 2:48

13(41) 14(42) 15(53) 16(52) 17(47) 18(61) 19(33) 20(54) A
50:33 56:37 57:48 1:04:54 1:06:32 1:10:33 1:13:21 1:14:16 1:14:28

